GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE GENERAL

FAMILY WELFARE . MATERNAL CHILD HEALTH & IMMUNIZATION Barzulla Srinagar Behind Bone & Joint Hospital (Srinagar)

Subject:- Hoisting of National Flag on Independence Day - 2022.

NOTICE

National Flag hoisting ceremony shall be held on Monday . 15th of August 2022 at 0900 hours in the office premises of this department on the occasion of 75th Independence Day.

In this regard, all the employees posted in the Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K, are directed to attend the Flag Hoisting Ceremony at 0900 hours at both the office premises ar Barzulla Srinagar and Camp Office Nagrota Jammu.

However employees posted in District Head Quarter shall attend the function at their respective Head Quarter.

Sd/-

(Dr. Saleem-ur-Rehman)

Director General.

Family Welfare MCH & Immunization.J&K

Dated:-13 -08-2022

No:- DFW/Jk/Est-/ 1.412 - 37 Copy for information to the:-

01- Chief Account Officer, Directorate of Family Welfare J&K for compliance.

- 02-Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Jammu / Kashmir , for information with the instruction to arrange flag hoisting ceremony on 15th of August 2022 at 0900 hours on the occasion of 75th Independence Day.
- 03-SEPIO J&K for compliance.
- 04- Principal RFPTC Kangan for information with the instruction to arrange flag hoisting ceremony on 15th of August 2022 at 0900 hours on the occasion of 75th Independence Day.
- 05-All Deputy Chief Medical Officer UT J&K for information with the instruction to arrange flag hoisting ceremony on 15th of August 2022 at 0900 hours on the occasion of 75th Independence Day at their respective Head Quarter.
- 06-Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Health & Medical Education Department J&K for Health & Medical Education Administration Department UT J&K.
- 07-Incharge web-site.

(Hilal Ahmed W

(Hilal Afimed Whill) Administrative Officer, Directorate of Family Welfare. MCH & Immunization . J&R.

18/6/22